507724333 01/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7771478**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC LOUIS KAMPMAN	01/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC.		
Street Address:	reet Address: 1-2-28, TAMATSUKURI, CHUO-KU		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	540-8585		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17993201	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032436333 Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN - AMB

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KYOCERA-0033-C01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUBREY M. BROOKS
SIGNATURE:	/Aubrey M. Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=KYOCERA-0033_ASSIGNMENT-KAMPMAN#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 062550 FRAME: 0268** 507724333

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. KYOCERA-0033

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to and for which one or more of the following apply:

PRINTI	NG SYST	EM AND DEVICE FOR PROCESSIN	G TRANSACTIONS IN A [DISTRIBUTED LEDGER	
	U.S. Provi	sional Application Serial No. was filed in	in the United States Patent and Tr	sdemark Office on	
	A U.S. No	n-Provisional application for Letters Patent to be filed in Application Serial No. for Letters Pates as International Application No. was fi	nt was filed in the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office on	en date.
	U.S. Paten	t No. issued in the U.S. Patent and Trad	emark Office on .		
	AND WH	EREAS			
		1-2-28, Tam	ument Solutions Inc. atsukuri, Chuo-ku 40-8585, Japan		
including	or referred any and a sions there	to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir if earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), of.	ing the entire right, title, and it divisions and continuations the	nterest in and to said invention an reof, including any and all renewa	d all patent(s) listed above, ls, reissues, reexaminations
transfers any and : reexamin or to acc ASSIGNI and forei reexamin advantage reissues.	to ASSIGN all division ations and rue with re 3E, its assi- gn), division ations and es in anywi- reexaminat	SSETH that for good and valuable considered, its assigns and legal representatives, the sand continuations thereof, and any and a extensions thereof, and in and to any and all espect to the filing or securing of patents gas and legal representatives to have, hold, and and continuations thereof, any and all extensions thereof, including the right to see arising from or appertaining thereto, for a long and extensions thereof, for the use and and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or content.	e entire and exclusive right, titla all Letters Patent which may be I U.S. (including provisional) of in the United States and/or an exercise, and enjoy said inventic Letters Patent which may be use for damages occurring beford and during the term or terms of a benefit of ASSIGNEE and its	e and interest in and to said invent be granted therefor, including any r foreign priority and/or convention y countries foreign thereto concer in and patent, including any and all granted therefor, including any re the assignment, with all the rig any and all such Letters Patent, including assigns and legal representatives, i	ion and patent(s), including and all renewals, reissues, a rights or benefits accuning ming said invention, SAID learlier priority rights (U.S. and all renewals, reissues, this, powers, privileges and luding any and all renewals, in as ample and beneficial a
ANI invention with secu	ASSIGN and to ass ring Letter	OR hereby agrees to execute all papers the ign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assign s Patents thereon.	at may be necessary to file ap s and legal representatives and	plications in the United States and to execute any other papers that m	I foreign countries for said my be needed in connection
ANI continuat	ASSIGN loas thereo	OR authorizes and requests the Commiss f, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal repres	ioner of Patents and Tradema sentatives, in accordance herewi	rks to issue a Letters Patent on ith.	any and all divisions and
The be necess	undersigne ary or desi	d hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, Wrable in order for the United States Patent an	hite, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. at Trademark Office to properly	the power to insert on this assignm record this document.	ent information which may
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR					
201 FULL	NAME OF SOI	E OR HRSY NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR	RS ŠIGNATURE	DATE
Eric Lo	iis KAM	PMAN	1 / 2 6-405	fle the many	1/22/2021
				•	\$ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

PATENT REEL: 062550 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 01/31/2023